
P-2/1



P-2/2



e
 PROPOSED SITE �

N �.,.. 
H

O
O

T
H

 

TR
A',1$

 C
O

UH
TY

, 
TEX

AS 
DOC.

 
200

311
"°°

 
o>

RTCT 

TCAO
 

022
312

1J0
2 

15501 
AlRP

<lfl
T

 B
O

OLVARO
I 

..,
 
.
.
 

...-wt11C1N
 110.

 2 CT
 A l'c»

lO'I
 Cl

 
ll.OOCS

1
Nl/0

1.liRS.
lOJ

M.
MU.

 
,...,........

 
VOL

 11,l""-Ol
l

7Pfl
�

 

'
 

K
E

Y
E

D
 N

O
T

E
S

: 

©
 mG

EO
F

'"""1
 

©
 Cf.

NrER�
l 

@
 LA

VO<Mtl
 YAAO 

@
 C

ONCRETI! W
M

H
O

UT Aft
EA 

@
 VQ

STiNO
 IUIU>INO

 TO
 A

tM
AIN 

@
 �

W
.UTI.

 PAINT 12'0
FfSlT

 FRO
M

 EO
O! 

O
f PAVEM

f.NT 

{!)
 HAHO

tCAP MO
H &

 WJOONCIII
 

@)
 CO

NSTRUC
TIO

N EN
TR

NI
Cl 

-¢-
LIG

HT PO
l! 

O
VERHEAD

 lLIECTR
C

 

I.
OG

E
O

,
Of

l
ftlf.WA

Y
 

lO
OE 0

, CO
NCRETE 

IJrriC
K

O#
C

U
flt

l
 

8
U

&.DI�
 

C
EITVt

UJil
E 

�
 

8
ECURITY LIG

H
TN

G
 

8
1!CU

IIIITY ,tNCE 

t
l

'JltOL
U

H
O

O
A

Tl
 

G
MS

S 

-
A

AEAST
O

A
�

D 
(P

E.R
�

!II) 

-
-

Fllll:
El.Ni

E 

P
A

R
K

IN
G

 T
A

B
L

E
 

VUI
TIMO

TO
 

PftOIIIOIC
D

 
Rt.M

AIN 
AIOJ

LM
 

11
2

 
'"

 

R
l

O
U

lt
E

D
 

O
 

IS'
 

111
 

.-
i-.r-

•
 

..
 

•
 

..
 

""'''"
 
,.
 

T
R

AV
IS

 C
O

U
N

TY
 

T
A

X
 O

F
F

IC
E

 

A
R

IZ
P

E
 

5QI
VPVf

llO
U

T11
1

Tit
mll

U
 

,
,

,1
 •

 .,.
 

-
-
­

,
x

,
111:t11

�
M

ftOH
 ......

 

R.
IS

N.
 ..

 ............;
 

C
-1

0
0
8

 
S 0

,10 

-
-

BY DLB 6-6-19 P-2/3



P-2/4



P-2/5



May 6, 2019

Jason Asbury 
5501 Airport Blvd 
Austin TX, 78751 

Property Description:  LOT 5 RESUB NO 2 OF BLK 1-2 HILL LOU H MRS SUBD

Re: C15-2019-0022 

Dear Jason,

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property, requesting 
that the Board of Adjustment consider a variance(s) from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site 
Development Regulations) to Section 25-6 Appendix A (Tables of Off-Street parking and 
Loading Requirements) to reduce the number of required parking spaces from 360 spaces 
(required) to 339 spaces (requested, 271 spaces existing); 

In order to add 6,000 square feet office space for 240 employees in a “CS-V-CO-NP”, General 
Commercial Services – Vertical Mixed Use building – Conditional Overlay – Neighborhood Plan 
zoning district. (North Loop)  

Austin Energy does not oppose the requested parking space variance, provided that all 
proposed and existing improvements are in compliance with AE clearance criteria requirements, 
the National Electric Safety Code and OSHA.  Any removal or relocation of existing electric 
facilities will be at owners/applicants expense.

Please use this link to be advised of our clearance and safety requirements which are additional 
conditions of the above review action: 
https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1
.10.0CLSARE

If you require further information or have any questions regarding the above comments, please 
contact our office. Thank you for contacting Austin Energy. 

Eben Kellogg, Property Agent 
Austin Energy
Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive
Austin, TX 78741
(512) 322-6050
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Elaine,

Can I postpone it?  I need more time to work with the City to make sure I am clear.

From: Ramirez, Elaine <Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 11:37 AM
To: Jason Asbury <
Subject: RE: C15-2019-0022 / 5501 Airport Blvd possible Variance withdrawl

Hi Jason,
Are you wanting to postpone to the July 8 mtg.? or are you wanting to Withdraw the variance
 application completely?

Respectfully,
Elaine Ramirez
Board of Adjustment Liaison
Planner Senior
City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor
505 Barton Springs Rd
Office: 512-974-2202

Follow us on Facebook, Twitter & Instagram @DevelopmentATX

Scheduled Meeting Disclosure Information:
In accordance with City of Austin Ordinance 20160922-005, responsibility of written disclosure is
 required by visitors when attending a scheduled meeting with a City Official regarding a municipal
 question as defined within City Code 4-8-2 for compensation on behalf of another person. 
 Development Services Department has elected to implement an electronic survey as the
 methodology to provide the opportunity to record information as required of the department under
 Section 4-8-8 (E) of the City Code. Individuals scheduling or accepting a meeting invitation with a City
 Official are requested to provide responses to the questions included in the department survey
 available at the following link: DSD Survey. Please note that all information provided is subject to
 public disclosure via DSD’s open data portal.

P-2/9

mailto:jason.asbury@arizpe.com
mailto:Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov
http://austintexas.gov/department/development-services
http://facebook.com/developmentatx
http://twitter.com/developmentatx
http://instagram.com/developmentatx
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/lobbyistordinance

CITY OF AUSTIN
Dew@l ment

SERVICES| DEPAHTMENT
Bu»hlm«//\ Better Austin Together






 
For more information please visit:  City Clerk’s website
 

From: Jason Asbury 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 11:17 AM
To: Ramirez, Elaine <Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>
Subject: RE: C15-2019-0022 / 5501 Airport Blvd possible Variance withdrawl
 
Elaine,
 
I have not gotten the confirmation from the City on the new sidewalk.  Can I cancel on June 10?
 

From: Ramirez, Elaine <Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 11:10 AM
To: Jason Asbury <
Subject: RE: C15-2019-0022 / 5501 Airport Blvd possible Variance withdrawl
Importance: High
 
Hi Jason,
I am just following up from an e-mail I sent you a couple of weeks ago.  This was supposed to be sent
 to me on Friday, May 24, if you still wish to withdraw please e-mail me the letter A.S.A.P  please see
 below…
 
 
 
For your information this case was postponed to the June 10 mtg.  I understand that you may be

 withdrawing, if you do please let us know by May 24th by e-mailing me a letter of Withdrawl to
 notify the Board Members.
 
 
Please note: Any late support that will be accepted after this deadline date of May 24, 2019 will be
 Opposition and Favor letters for this case.
 
 
 
Respectfully,
Elaine Ramirez
Board of Adjustment Liaison
Planner Senior
City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor
505 Barton Springs Rd
Office: 512-974-2202
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Follow us on Facebook, Twitter & Instagram @DevelopmentATX
 
Scheduled Meeting Disclosure Information:
In accordance with City of Austin Ordinance 20160922-005, responsibility of written disclosure is
 required by visitors when attending a scheduled meeting with a City Official regarding a municipal
 question as defined within City Code 4-8-2 for compensation on behalf of another person. 
 Development Services Department has elected to implement an electronic survey as the
 methodology to provide the opportunity to record information as required of the department under
 Section 4-8-8 (E) of the City Code. Individuals scheduling or accepting a meeting invitation with a City
 Official are requested to provide responses to the questions included in the department survey
 available at the following link: DSD Survey. Please note that all information provided is subject to
 public disclosure via DSD’s open data portal.
 
For more information please visit:  City Clerk’s website
 

From: Ramirez, Elaine 
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2019 3:50 PM
To: Jason Asbury <

 Variance withdrawl
 
Hi Jason,
For your information this case was postponed to the June 10 mtg.  I understand that you may be

 withdrawing, if you do please let us know by May 24th by e-mailing me a letter of Withdrawl to
 notify the Board Members.
 
 
 
Respectfully,
Elaine Ramirez
Board of Adjustment Liaison
Planner Senior
City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor
505 Barton Springs Rd
Office: 512-974-2202

 
Follow us on Facebook, Twitter & Instagram @DevelopmentATX
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Scheduled Meeting Disclosure Information:
In accordance with City of Austin Ordinance 20160922-005, responsibility of written disclosure is
 required by visitors when attending a scheduled meeting with a City Official regarding a municipal
 question as defined within City Code 4-8-2 for compensation on behalf of another person. 
 Development Services Department has elected to implement an electronic survey as the
 methodology to provide the opportunity to record information as required of the department under
 Section 4-8-8 (E) of the City Code. Individuals scheduling or accepting a meeting invitation with a City
 Official are requested to provide responses to the questions included in the department survey
 available at the following link: DSD Survey. Please note that all information provided is subject to
 public disclosure via DSD’s open data portal.
 
For more information please visit:  City Clerk’s website
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BOA CASE REVIEW SHEET

CASE: C15-2019-0022 BOA DATE: May 13, 2019

ADDRESS: 5501 Airport Blvd. COUNCIL DISTRICT: 4

OWNER: Travis County AGENT: Jason Asbury

ZONING: CS-V-CO-NP (North Loop)

AREA: Lot 5, Re-subdivision No. 2 of Block 1-2, Mrs. Lou H Hill Subdivision

VARIANCE REQUEST: Parking reduction of 21 spaces (339 provided, 360 required)

SUMMARY: To accommodate remodel

ISSUES: Additional 6,000 sf of space for total of 240 employees

ZONING LAND USES
Site CS-V-CO-NP (North Loop) Travis County Offices
North CS-MU-CO-NP (North Loop) Commercial, Multifamily Residential
South CS-CO-NP and LR-CO-NP 

(North Loop)
Commercial

East SF-3-NP and MF-3-NP (North 
Loop)

Commercial

West CS-V-CO-NP (North Loop) Single Family and Multifamily Residential

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS: Austin Independent School District; Austin Neighborhoods 
Council; Bike Austin; Central Austin Community Development Corporation; Friends of Austin Neighborhoods;
Homeless Neighborhood Association; Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation; North Austin Neighborhood 
Alliance; North Loop Neighborhood Plan Contact Team; Preservation Austin; Ridgetop Neighborhood 
Association; SEL Texas; Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group; The Midtown Alliance
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From: Patricia Borowicz  
Sent: Sunday, April 28, 2019 7:57 PM
To: Ramirez, Elaine <Elaine.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>
Subject: C15-2019-0022, 5501 Airport
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Sent from my iPhone
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